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Shortage of Wafoai

Zdo. Shri Gidwani Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Maha
Koshal Chamber of Commerce, Jubal-
pore has complained to the Government recently regarding the non-availability of railway wagons for the movement of their grain stocks;

(b) whether it is a fact that they have threatened to suspend trading in foodgrains if their grievances are not redressed ; and if so, the action taken in the matter

The Deputy Minister of Railways
1 Transport (Shri Alagesan): (a)

ana (b). Ycs.

(c) Loadi g of fooignias from stations on the Jubbslpore D.ViSion of the C ntral R.il vay, whi h • overs the rrea i quj lio 1 has brcn stepped up con*̂iderably bs compared o the i.orref pondi. g period of last year.

Japanese Method of Rice Cultivation

/ShrlK.P. Slnha:
 ̂Shri Ram Shankar Lai:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to lay a statement on the Table of the House showing :

(a) the total area under the Japanese Method of Rice Cultivation State-wise, in the country during the year
1954.55 ;  and

(b) the average yield per acre (State-wise) ?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain ) : (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. Appendix IV annexure. No.
II].

Wheat

242. Shri Radha Raman : Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state the total quantity of vheat consumed in India during the year 1954­
55 >
The Mlniser of Food and Agriculture. (Shri A. P. Jain) i No precise information about the quantity of wheat consumed in India during 1954-55 is available  with  us.

Fisheries

249. Shri Rishang Kelshing t Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to slate ;

(a) the number of State fisheries in Manipur ;

(b) the income derived from the State fisheries during the years 1953-54 and 1954-55 ;

(c) ^̂hether it is a fact that the Central Government have allotted any funds to the State Government during the First Five Year Plan for the development of fisheries ;  and

(d) if the answer to part (c) above be in the negative the reasons therefor ?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain) : (a) 338.

(b) Y$ar

1953-54
1954-55

Incomi deriytedf̂om
Siat$ Ftshiries

Rs.

3»i5.303
2,87.564

(c) No.

(d) The State Government did not put up any proposals in this regard owing to non availability of suitable technical persormel.
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